8 7 6 5 4 3 ?
THTS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISTONS
@ i ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER B | ECR-18-014354 10SEp2018 | TB | TF
NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T Ton 20000907 ERTYEv Y e
D ECR-20-004154 19MAR2020 | F/ RK
2150240-72 8 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC E | ECR-21-12515] 230Ec2021 | RK | UM
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2150240-2 8 ool TG KT PNEUMATIC
7-2150240-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP S17F TYPE
WIRE | 3.81 mm [.150] -
INSUL|[5.59 mm [.220] F
APPL INSTRUCTIONS
408-35043 L
-] 21196411 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
-1 ] 2119082-9 CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
-] 2079764~ 1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION A 2119085-1 | RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL cac
-1 ] 28449404 ATR FEED MODULE 238
TERMINAL NAME :
2950 SERIESﬂ POSTTIVE LOCK MARK I1 RECEP - 1 | T 18078-0 WASHER. FLAT. REG M8 797
AWIRE STRIP LENGTH :':r_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE _ | 1 6-993111-6 PIN SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14 0 177
5.50-6.50 mm [.217-.256 IN] 3.00-5. 10 mm L.118-.201 IN] - 1 1 8-272280-7 SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
TERMINAL 114-5047 : - -] 17523532 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
L] ,
éEEé%%?Ei??ON 7 7 7 -] 1901680-2  |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
- |REF|REF 994970 -7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TERMINALS APPLIED /\ T [ 155888-1 | SPACER, CRIMPER 872
-] 18036074 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
TEW;ii%IMAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL T 180327 SCR. SET. FLT PNT_ M3 X 100 70
-] 2119740~ | TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-2 |2 2168078~ | SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
-] 19760521 HOLDDOWN , TERMINAL 65
-2 |2 2168400-5 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 64
-1 ] 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
-] 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
WIRE P M| CRIMP HEIGHT FCRIMP HEIGHT — 3] 3 2168400-4 | SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
SI/E . mm [ INCH ] REFERENCE SETTING - ? 2 ?7-2168083-5 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 14 56
5.00mm? 2.58+/-0.05 [.102+/-.002] 1.4 - 2 ]2 50180301 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
3.00mm? 2 20+/-0.05 [ 087+/- 0071 5.1 - ? ? 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
2. 00mm? 1.83+/-0.05 [.072+/-.002] 9.5 - 1 1-5018030-0 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
S\J . 3+0.5+0. 5mm?2 1.834/-0.05 [.072+/-.002] 9.5 -1 2063961-9 FEED FINGER ol
5\ 1.25+0.5mm? 1.79+/-0.05 [ 070+/-.002] 9.9 N - | 1] 1-1752354-1 | STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 50
-] 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
1] -] 2119655-5 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 46
*WARN NG -1 ] 18035171 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF ATLANTIC 44
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE -1 ] 18036071 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE -7 |7 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
ZlRHH%WSMWUU)WSWMTWNSMBVWRC&MMM,wamMMWAm St T TINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUZ SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 1O B A clheues s oR, SfT HD CAP, Roffo, M4 k 20 S
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR — | 2 e} cloob8c ISR, SHT H) LAP, oo, M4 X 9.0 =
Zﬁl ‘ -] 2406391 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 27
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . 5 51680835 [SCR. SKT 0D CAP. Rods M2 1 30 ot
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 50. : ’ :
-] 1-1752371-7 | PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE -] 2408257 PLATE, STRIP HOLD DOWN 23
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. ~ 2 e ccce8l-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION iy
-] 18032971 DRAG 20
Zﬁ: WIRE STRIP LENGTH 5.80-6.80 mm [.228-.268 IN] -l 2|2 19012596 GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 18
6 UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER — 4] 1-2079383-1 | 5CR, BHROC, Rofs (M6 X 12) |/
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - 1 1 1752360~ SPACER, HOLD - DOWN |3
Zﬁ: TERMINAL DESIGN IS NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. AN - 1 1 2408?377 ELATE’ AT AT lg
N - | 1] 6-690482-3 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
N T 2] 1633386-6 ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
N -] 1] 1-690474-7 BLADE, SLUG 7
-] 5-240641-3 SPACER 5
-1 ] 2380711 -7 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T 2 ] 1-1633962-4 | CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
-] | -455888-4 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
AN 2 | 6-1633305-3 | CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
“77-72/-2|  PART NO DESCRIPTION e
T 8808 02cT 16 CAANGE AND TRE CONTROLL ING ENGINEER NG ORGAN| ZATION | DWN 02APR2012 — o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. RKNEPPER TE Connectivi J()/
CHTK Ll 02APR2012 ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENSTONS OTHER 195 SpeC I TD. APVD 02APR2012 [NAME
ATLANTIC VERSION :
e L 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg i v APPLICATION SPEC i
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) mores o * T O R
MATER 1AL FINISH WETGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2150240
CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING SME P Ty Y E

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON




3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPYRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

REF

43.90£0.05

— 16.5+0.5

O b IYPE B

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSITTION

CAM FPOSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

T RS DWRNKNEPPER 02APR201? (5) TE COHHGCMVH)/
CHE 02APR201?2 —>o Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TS OTHERN TSE Spe 1E 1ED AP&éit?iSORDOZAPRZOWZ NAME 0 cod T d
40mm STROKE ATLANTTIC VERSTON - e “hpplicator
Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eéiti i )
( P . { . . h h <‘> 3 { 4 & 4 { 4 ) 2NZEES +- . B SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
AIR FEED ac e versihon O own on S ¢C S O O MATERIAL FINISH ] WEIGHT ) A ‘ 00779 @:2150240
7 7 CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING SALE R s Oy Y

. i
SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000



8 7 6 5 4 ?
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘C)NS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. pACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 7 SESCRTFTION SATE ST 150
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
NUMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
2-2150240-72 r FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2150240-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE |3.81 mm [.150] F
INSUL|5.59 mm [.220] F
APPL INSTRUCTIONS
408-35043 an
N - | ] 2119082-9 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
- | 20797641 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
-] 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - ] 28449404 AIR FEED MODULE 238
TERMINAL NAME: 250 SERIES POSITIVE LOCK MARK II RECEP ; L ;Oligéig gé;HEEASEM;’HEEfM!gX — lgé
- - , , 0
WIRE STRIP LENGTH Ciing- INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - ] 50031116 1N SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 ¥ 14.0 77
5.50-6.50 mm [.217-.256 IN) 3.00-5.10 mm [.118-.201 IN] T PP ET SPRING. COMPRESSION 76
XEEMM%MN amobae T 1752353-2 | GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
SPECIEICATION - | 1901680-2 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
- REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TERMINALS APPLIEDZZL - | 2119641-2 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 152
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL | 2168083-8 SCR, oKT HD CAP, Rofs, M4 X 16 144
703701 -] 2119655-6 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 141
-] 1803518~ 1 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF PACITFIC 140
- | 4558887 SPACER, CRIMPER &7
-] 1803607-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
- | 2 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
- | 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
WIRE i CRIMP HEIGHT | CRIMP HEIGHT - | 2 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 00
ST7EF ;rgj mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING -] 19760521 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 60
5 00mm? > 58170 05 [ 1024/- 007 T - |2 2168400-5 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 64
3.00mm2 2.20+/-0.05 [.087+/-.002] 5.1 -] 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
2. 00mm? 1 83+4/-0.05 [ .072+/- 002] 9 5 -1 3 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
S\J . 340540 5mm2 1.834/-0.05 [.072+/-.002] 9.5 -2 2-2168083-5 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoMS, M4 ¥ 14 56
5\ 1.25+0.5mm? 1 .79+/-0.05 [.070+/-.002] 9.6 - 7 5018030~ 1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
- |2 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
-] 1-5018030-0 | NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 52
3N - || 2063961-9 FEED FINGER 51
[ 1] -] [-1752354-1 | STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 50
-] 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
FWARNING - | 18036021 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE ~ 17 [-18028-7 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE -2 21680839 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 31
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND St I TINGS GrReATtRrR [THAN THt VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 1O il - c168083-2 SCR, SHT HD CAP, Hofis, M4 X 8.0 9
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. THE CRIMP TOOI ING REFER TO THFE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR - |7 2406391 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 27
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . ~ 17216608370 |5CR, SKT AD CAP, Hoto, M4 k S0 £
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 50. -] [-1752371-1 |PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE . S e =
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE Sl cleenls SPRING, COMPRESSION ce
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. -] 1803292- 1 DRAG 20
Zﬁl - |2 1901259-6 GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 18
WIRE STRIP LENGTH 5.80-6.80 mm [.228-.268 IN] — 17573601 SPACER . HOLD-DOWN 3
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER NI 240833-1 PLATE, REAR SHEAR I
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. T : : 0
zf: TERMINAL DESIGN IS NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. N | 6-690482-3 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
N T 16333866 ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
R 1-690474-7 BLADE, SLUG 7
- | 5-240641-3 SPACER 5
- | 2380711 -2 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
NEEE 1-1633962-4 | CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
- | | -455888-4 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N 1| ] 6-1633305-3 | CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77-22  PART NO DESCRIPTION L
TZAPRA0T? — TE Commectiurs
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CH?ETEF;;ER OZAPRzowz % TE HOrHSburg’ PAY1710573608
’ OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 02APR2012 |NamME
PACIFIC VERSION o R ocgor E1d Fee
Cee L Applicator
ES kw <> vv TW <> rw S) kw 63 63 A% S £§ <> {\ Zi EX 11 <> {\ Zi {giig%ﬁz::::::z} % EEE %: APPL}CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) _ G LES . 01| 00778 (@21 50240
CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING SCALE e "

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. i
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPYRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

34.87+0.05 REF

— 16.54+0.95

ol I YPL

REF
RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

\"/<—SHZDETAM,A

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSTTION

=
Ki\j

&)
~—
e
SO
ARRRNEY

A\
@,

DETATL A

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

TSl Eey o HANGE e FAE CoNTeolt o B EER e SRERN AT 01 o NEPPER 02APRZOT? C:)iyriégf TE Connectivity
CHTK CLBIN 02APR201? > Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I ON DIMENSTONS: OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD 02APR2012 | NAME
- _U_CLIEFORD Ocean End Feed
AR FEED Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 T hoplicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC +- _ -
(Atlantic version shown on Sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @Emc .
4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
MATERTAL FINISH ] WEIGHT ~ A ‘ 00779 @:2}50240

OF REV

CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING SALE PR Ty r
AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_32
	new_view_35
	new_view_37


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_41
	new_view_42
	new_view_44



